# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date			
Gregg Crotty				06/21/2000			
Christopher Carmichael				05/19/2000			
Connie Jordan				05/19/2000			
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ						
Name:							
Street Address:	27068 South	International Apparel Group, LLC 27068 South La Paz, Suite 189					
City:	Aliso Viejo						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92656						
	RS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 0949		09493	Number   3756				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				\$40.00		
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:ilona.wheat@ubiquitycorp.comCorrespondent Name:Connie JordanAddress Line 1:9801 Research DriveAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Connie Jordan				
Signature:			/connie jordan/				
Date:			04/16/2013				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment C							

source=Assignment Crotty to IAG#page2.tif source=Assignment Crotty to IAG#page3.tif source=Assignment CJ and CC to IAG#page1.tif source=Assignment CJ and CC to IAG#page2.tif source=Assignment CJ and CC to IAG#page3.tif

Patent 249/156

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, GREG CROTTY, a citizen of the United States, having an address of #4 Monnett Court, Morris Planes, New Jersey 07950, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have jointly invented, along with Chris Carmichael and Connie Carmichael, and own a certain invention entitled A MULTI-APPLICATION SMARTCARD WITH CURRENCY EXCHANGE, LOCATION, TRACKING AND PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION CAPABILITIES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on January 28, 2000, Serial No. 09/493,756.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL APPAREL GROUP, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 27068 South La Paz, Suite 189, Aliso Viejo, California 92656-3041, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

OC-55048

SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue ud Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in cordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ith all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters itent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to e same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to SSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply r, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and id equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at	Morris				- ·
ew Tersey Hifornia, this <u>Clat</u> day of.	June			2000	= 5
		Auge			
NEW JEPSEY		GREGCROTTY	X		All and a second se
ATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	i	$\mathcal{O}$		
MORNIS	) ss				
<i>ΜυΡΝ</i> ίς JUNTY OF <del>ORANGE</del>	)				
On <u>6/21/00</u>	before me, <u>GP-FC</u>	DORY CROTTY,	personally appeare	d	

 $\Box$  personally known to me - **OR** -  $\Box$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

Patent 249/156

that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary fublic in and for said County and State

PERCY PACHECO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 4, 2004

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, CHRIS CARMICHAEL, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 27411 Westridge Lane, Laguna Hills, California 92659 and CONNIE CARMICHAEL, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 27411 Westridge Lane, Laguna Hills, California 92659, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled A MULTI-APPLICATION SMARTCARD WITH CURRENCY EXCHANGE, LOCATION, TRACKING AND PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION CAPABILITIES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on January 28, 2000, Serial No. 09/493,756.

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL APPAREL GROUP, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 27068 South La Paz, Suite 189, Aliso Viejo, California 92656-3041, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and

OC-53259.1

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Aliso Viejo, California WITNESS my hand at California, this <u>19th</u> day of May CHRIS CÁRMICHAEL STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF ORANGE On MAY 19th-2000 before me, YOUNGC. PARK personally appeared CHRI

personally known to me - **OR** -  $\square$  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me

Patent 249/156

that/he/she/they executed the same in/his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public in and for said County and State YOUNG C. PARK COMM...1223478 ά NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Term Exp. June 6, 2003 ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA California, this <u>19th</u> day of \_ May 2000.CONNIE CARMICHAEL STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss COUNTY OF ORANGE ) OUNGP, PARK On MAY-19th -2000 before me, personally appeared personally known to me - OR - 💬 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to

be the pertop(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she) they executed the same in his/her) their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her) their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State



3